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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 

DIVISION OF ST. THOMAS AND ST. JOHN 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF  

JEFFREY E. EPSTEIN,  

 Deceased. 

 

 

PROBATE NO. ST-19-PB-80 

  

NOTICE OF JOINDER OF MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING 

THE VICTIM COMPENSATION FUND 

 

 COMES NOW Claimant Jane Doe (“Doe”), by and through her undersigned attorneys, 

Kevin F. D’Amour, P.C., and give notice that she joins the Motion for Status Conference 

Regarding the Victim Compensation Program filed by claimants VE, Katlyn Doe, Priscilla Doe, 

Lisa Doe, JJ Doe, Anastasia Doe, Amanda Doe, Amber Doe, Robin Doe, Carly Doe, Kennedy 

Doe, Sadie Doe, Mia Doe, Caroline Doe, Ava Doe, Jackie Doe, Kendall Doe, Nancy Doe, 

Joanne Doe, Claire Doe, Tatyanna Doe, Ruby Doe, Willow Doe, Allison Doe, Hope Doe, 

Scarlett Doe, Donna Doe, Kylie Doe, Naomi Doe, Vivian Doe, Sophie Doe, Dakota Doe, 

Madison Doe, Josephine Doe, Jade Doe, Jasmine Doe, Becca Doe, Jadyn Doe, Maggie Doe, 

Daisy Doe, Lola Doe, Amelia Doe, Aneisha Doe, Faith Doe, Aurora Doe, Maribel Doe, Megan 

Doe, April Doe, Cassi Doe, Janna Doe, Francesca Doe, Victoria Doe, and Wanda Doe on April 

28, 2020. Doe request a status conference on the victims compensation program so that the 

language of the releases can be finalized and the compensation program can commence.  

Dated: April 28, 2020   Kevin F. D’Amour, P.C. 

       

      /s/ Gaylin Vogel  

      Gaylin Vogel 

      VI Bar #1077 

      5143 Palm Passage, Suite 18b & 19b 

      St. Thomas, VI 00802 

      (340)774-8188 

      (340)774-8189 facsimile 

      gaylin.vogel@comcast.net 
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Kevin Boyle 

      Robert Glassman 

      PANISH SHEA & BOYLE LLP 

      11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 700 

      Los Angeles, CA 90025    

      Telephone:  (310) 477-1700 

      Facsimile: (310) 477-1699 

     boyle@psblaw.com     

      glassman@psblaw.com    

       

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 28
th

 day of April, 2020, I caused a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing to be sent to the following via email. 

 

Christopher A. Kroblin, Esq. 

Andrew W. Heymann, Esq.  

William Blum, Esq. 

Shari D’Andrade, Esq.  

Marjorie Whalen, Esq.  

KELLERHALS FERGUSON KROBLIN PLLC 

Royal Palms Professional Building 

9053 Estate Thomas, Suite 101 

St. Thomas, V.I. 00802-3602 

Email: ckroblin@kellfer.com 

 aheymann@solblum.com 

 wblum@solblum.com 

 sdandrade@kellfer.com 

 mwhalen@kellfan.com 

 

Denise N. George, Esq. 

Attorney General of the Virgin Islands  

Ariel M. Smith, Esq. 

Chief, Civil Division 

Virgin Islands Department of Justice 

34-38 Kronprindsens Gade 

GERS Complex, 2
nd

 Floor 

St. Thomas, VI  00804 

Email: ariel.smith@doj.vi.gov  

 

 By:  /s/ Gaylin Vogel  
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